FILE NO. 011966

**RESOLUTION NO.** 

1	[Extending Potrero Power Plant Citizens Advisory Task Force to November 1, 2002.]
2	
3	Resolution amending Resolution No. 362-99, which established the Potrero Power
4	Plant Citizens Advisory Task Force, and Resolution No. 1055-00 to extend the
5	expiration date of the Task Force from October 31, 2001, to November 1, 2002.
6	
7	WHEREAS, Resolution No. 362-99 established the Potrero Power Plant Citizens
8	Advisory Task Force, and provided an expiration date for the Task Force of December 31,
9	2000; and
10	WHEREAS, Resolution No. 362-99 has been amended by Resolutions No. 564-99,
11	1055-00, and 139-01; and
12	WHEREAS, Resolution No. 1055-00 extended the expiration date of the Task Force
13	from December 31, 2000, to October 31, 2001; and
14	WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors wishes to extend the expiration date of the Task
15	Force further to November 1, 2002; now, therefore, be it
16	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
17	hereby amends Resolution No. 362-99 and Resolution No. 1055-00 to extend the expiration
18	date of the Potrero Power Plant Citizens Advisory Task Force from October 31, 2001 to
19	November 1, 2002.
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

Supervisor Maxwell **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**